

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0305 Version: 1 Name: Agreement - State Performance Plan Technical

Assistance Project - Programs for Exceptional

Children

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 2/28/2011 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/9/2011

Enactment date: 3/9/2011 Enactment #: 11-0384

Title: Approval by Board of Education of State Performance Plan Technical Assistance Project Agreement

between District and State Performance Plan Technical Assistance Project Facilitator (SPPTAP), Mary Montle Bacon, Ph.D., an independent contractor of the Napa County Office of Education, for the latter

to assist District, as one of several participating districts, on improvement around issues of disproportionality in Programs for Exceptional Children, including the responsibilities delineated herein, for the period beginning with the date of the last signature hereon and, ending upon the expiration of the project period, or upon mutual agreement of the parties, whichever occurs first, at no

cost to the District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Document(s)

Contact: sharon.casanares@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/9/2011	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
2/28/2011	1	Teaching and Learning Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by Board of Education of State Performance Plan Technical Assistance Project Agreement between District and State Performance Plan Technical Assistance Project Facilitator (SPPTAP), Mary Montle Bacon, Ph.D., an independent contractor of the Napa County Office of Education, for the latter to assist District, as one of several participating districts, on improvement around issues of disproportionality in Programs for Exceptional Children, including the responsibilities delineated herein, for the period beginning with the date of the last signature hereon and, ending upon the expiration of the project period, or upon mutual agreement of the parties, whichever occurs first, at no cost to the District.

[Enter body here.]